(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

12.21.99 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

01-10-2000



Docket No.: 49470(904)

Τ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

## Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 101241171 Tab settings → →

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or conserved.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ATSUSHI KURIMOTO SYOUICHI FUJITA HIROFUMI SAKITA HIDEJI SAIKO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA  Address: 22-22 Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Osaka State/Prov.:		
☐ Other	Country: Japan ZIP:		
Execution Date: December 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): <b>Q</b> If this document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No. Filing date	the execution date of the application is:  December 1, 1999  B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: David G. Conlin	7. Total fee (37 CEP 3 /11): \$ 40.00		
Registration No. 27026	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: Dike, Bronstein, Reherts & Cushman, LLP	credited or debited to deposit account		
130 Water Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Boston State/Prov.: MA  Country: USA ZIP: 02109	8. Deposit account number:  04-1105		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Payid C. Conline	16/1/		
David G. Conlin  Name of Person Signing	Signature December 21, 1999  Date		
Total number of pages including c	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

**PATENT REEL: 010474 FRAME: 0048** 

## ASSIGNMENT

We _	Atsushi Syouichi	KURIMOTO			
and	Hirofumi	SAKITA			
for good a	nd valuable	consideration f		KABUSHIKI K	
		place of busines		Japan	corporation, edged, do hereby
sell, assic right, tit United Sta	gn and trans le and inter tes Serial N	sfer unto the As rest in, to and Wo.	signee, its succ	essors and ass tion for Letts	igns, the entire rs Patent of the * signed by us
therein set and of cou	t forth and ntries forei	rights ensuing described, and	any and all Lette h may be granted	ers Patent of	and any of them the United States erefor, together
its success power of at cr reissue, Assignee, i	sors or assintorney, ass torney, ass , or other p its successon and all pa	gns, to execute ignment, applica apers which may is and assigns,	and deliver with ation, whether or be necessary or the inventions a	nout further c riginal, divis desirable ful and any of the	st of the Assignee, cmpensation any ional, continuation ly to secure to the m described in said d in any country
which may	he power to be necessa	o insert on t ary or desirab	his Assianment	any furthe	nstein, Roberts & r identification the rules of the ment.
hand and se FUJITA	al this _1	, I, Atsush st day of , hereunto set umi SAKITA December	December	_, 1999, I, l this 1st hereunto set :	, hereunto set my Syouichi day of December my hand and seal
tnis!	Stday o	December			
				Simula	Kurimoto Lugita Sukita
				) yourche	avyela
			-	Hirofani	-fakita
Commonweal+	h (State) o	f			
County of		£	ss.		
Before	me this	day of	to me personall to be [her] his	, 19, person	nally appeared
the foregoi	ng instrumen	nt of assignment	to be [her] his	free act and	deed.
				Notary Pui	olic
Before r	me this	day of, who is	to me personally to be [her] his	, 19, person known, and ac	ally appeared knowledged
ne foregoi	ng instrumer	ıt or assignment	to be [her] his	free act and	deed.
				Notary Pub	blic

\*Where the application is assigned before it is filed, and hence has no Serial No., this shall be left blank.

PATENT REEL: 010474 FRAME: 0049

## ASSIGNMENT

we <u>Hideji SAIKO</u>	
and for good and valuable consideration from SHAR	D VADUCUTUT VATOUR
	P KABUSHIKI KAISHA nese corporation,
having its principal place of business in Osaka	Tapan corporation,
hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its sucright, title and interest in, to and under an applic United States Serial No. ,filed on for Improvements in IMAGE-FORMING APPARATUS INI	thereby acknowledged, do hereby cessors and assigns, the entire ation for Letters Patent of the
APPARATUS including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and	
therein set forth and described, and any and all Let and of countries foreign thereto which may be grante with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.	ters Patent of the United States
And for the above consideration we agree promits successors or assigns, to execute and deliver with power of attorney, assignment, application, whether correissue, or other papers which may be necessary or Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions application and all patent rights therein, in the Unforeign thereto.	thout further compensation any original, divisional, continuation desirable fully to secure to the and any of them described in sai
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm Cushman the power to insert on this Assignmen which may be necessary or desirable in order to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation	t any further identification comply with the rules of the of this document.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Hideji SAIKO  mand and seal this 1st day of December , hereunto set my hand and se  this day of 19	_
and and seal this 1st day of Docombor	, hereunto set m
, hereunto set my hand and se	, 1999 1,
., hereunto set my hand and se his day of , 19 .	hereunto cat mi hand and and
this day of , 19 .	reference see my hard and seaf
	Hideji Saiko
Commonwealth [State] ofss.	
County of ss.	
Before me this day of, who is to me personal	_, 19, personally appeared
, who is to me personal	ly known, and acknowledged
he foregoing instrument of assignment to be [her] hi	s free act and deed.
	Notary Public
	weary rubite
cunty ofs	
cunty of ss. *	
Before me thisday of, who is to me personally he foregoing instrument of assignment to be [her] his	, 19_, personally appeared
, who is to me personally	known, and acknowledged
a roleyoung distrument or assignment to be [her] his	s free act and deed.
	Notary Public
	Notary Public

\*Where the application is assigned before it is filed, and hence has no Serial No., this shall be left blank.

**RECORDED: 12/21/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010474 FRAME: 0050